AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	P		PAGE OF PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE D		4 R	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	1 JECT NO.	2 (If applicable)		
				M002207					
031 6. ISSUED BY CODE	04/08/20	± ⊥	7. A	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	00603	3		
Office of River Protection U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P.O. Box 450 Richland WA 99352		Office of River Protection U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P.O. Box 450 Richland WA 99352							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and 2	ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES AND LABORATORIES (ATL) Attn: JOU HWANG 20010 CENTURY BLVD., SUITE 500 GERMANTOWN MD 208741119			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE - AC27 - 10RV15051 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE 827013467	FACILITY COD	E		11/20/2009					
	11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO A	AMEN	IDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an off to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receive 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re See Schedule 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO I	OFFERS PRIOR fer already submitt ad prior to the oper equired)	TO THE HOUR AND D ed, such change may b ning hour and date spe Ne t	ATE be ma cified T	SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF N de by telegram or letter, provided each telegram	or letter r	makes refer)		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	ACT/ORDER IS M TH IN ITEM 14, PU NT IS ENTERED	ODIFIED TO REFLECT JRSUANT TO THE AU	T THE	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modificatio		_							
X I.59 FAR 52.232-22									
		o sign this document a) .			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION The purpose of this modific continued operations of the Reason for Modification : F Obligated Amount for this M New Total Obligated Amount Incremental Funded Amount c \$14,842,131.74 to \$15,242,1	ation is laborato unding On odificati for this hanged:	to add funds ry. ly Action on: \$400,000	s i 0.0	n the amount of \$400,000 0		for C	LIN 02		
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBE Obligated Amount for this m Incremental Funded Amount c Continued	odificati								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of	the document ref	erenced in Item 9A or 1	0A, a	is heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in	n full forc	e and effec	t.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF					
				Susan C. Johnson					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	<	ORIGINAL SIGNED E	3Y.		6C. DATE SIGNED		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Confracting Officer)	~~~				
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable				V	Prescrit	ARD FORM bed by GSA 8 CFR) 53.2			

CONTINUATION SHEET

ET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC27-10RV15051/031

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES AND LABORATORIES (ATL) INTERNATIONAL,

ем no. (А)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	(D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	Account code:				
	ORP-14 Base Funding				
	Fund 01250				
	Appr Year 2011				
	Allottee 34				
	Reporting Entity 421301				
	Object Class 25200				
	Program 1110909				
	Project 0001481				
	WFO 0000000				
	Local Use 0000000				
	Amount: \$400,000.00				
	Delivery Location Code: 00601				
	Richland Operations Office				
	U.S. Department of Energy				
	Richland Operations Office				
	P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80				
	Richland WA 99352				
	POD. Destination				
	FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/03/2010 to 01/03/2015				
	Period of Performance: 01/03/2010 to 01/03/2013				
			1		
		1			
					· · ·
			1		1
		1	1		1

OF 2

PAGE

2